City of Groveport
Current Pay Scale
Effective:

Grade

Minimum

Step 2

Step 3

Midpoint

Step 5

Step 6

Maximum

Part time/Seasonal positions

$9.23

$9.73

$10.44

$11.13

$11.83

$12.76

$13.20

Golf Attendant |

Lifeguard

Recreation Leader |

Seasonal Grounds Maint Worker |

Seasonal Golf Maint Worker |

PT Receptionist

College Intern

$9.50

$10.46

$11.43

$12.37

$13.34

$14.30

$15.26

Golf Attendant Il

Recreation Leader i

Group Swim Instructor

Seasonal Grounds Maint. Worker Il

Seasonal Golf Maint Worker II

$10.78

$11.87

$12.96

$14.05

$15.14

$16.23

$17.32

Activities Assistant

Head Lifeguard

Swim Lesson Coordinator

Transportation Driver |

Facility Supervisor

Program Supervisor

Receptionist/Clerk (PT)

$12.05

$13.27

$14.49

$15.72

$16.93

$18.15

$19.40

Asst Aquatics Manager

Full Time Positions

$13.33

$14.68

$16.03

$17.39

$18.73

$20.08

$21.42

Senior Transportation Driver |l

$27,720.57

$30,534.07

$33,347.56

$36,161.06

$38,952.75

$41,766.24

$44,557.93

Clerk

Receptionist

PT Police Receptionist

Activities Assistant II

$14.62

$16.11

$17.57

$19.06

$20.53

$22.02

$23.49

Assistant Golf Professional

$30,403.21

$33,500.23

$36,553.64

$39,650.67

$42,704.07

$45,801.10

$48,854.51

Front Desk Coordinator

$15.89

$17.50

$19.10

$20.71

$22.32

$23.92

$25.53

Administrative Assistant

$33,042.22

$36,400.97

$39,737.91

$43,074.84

$46,433.59

$49,748.72

$53,107.47

Grounds Maintenance Worker |

Grounds Maintenance Work (Golf)

Maintenance Worker |




$17.16

$18.91

$20.64

$22.38

$24.11

$25.85

$27.61

Asst Golf Course Superintendent

$35,703.05

$39,323.52

$42,922.17

$46,542.64

$50,141.30

$53,761.77

$57,425.86

Maintenance Worker

Sr Grounds Maint Work Lead

Equipment Technician

Program Coordinator

Silver Sneakers Instructor (PT)

Fitness Instructor (PT)

Private/Semi-Priv Swim Instructor

Bldg Maint. Technician

$18.45

$20.33

$22.19

$24.06

$25.92

$27.79

$29.67

Accounting/Water Billing Clerk

$38,385.68

$42,289.68

$46,150.06

$50,054.06

$53,914.44

$57,796.63

$61,722.44

Sr Grounds Maintenance Worker II

Maintenance Worker 1|

Utility Maintenance Worker |

10

$19.73

$21.74

$23.73

$25.73

$27.71

$29.71

$31.72

Recreation Coordinator

$41,046.51

$45,212.23

$49,356.14

$53,521.86

$57,643.96

$61,787.87

$65,975.40

Senior Citizen Coordinator

Transportation Coordinator

Utility Maint Worker Il

Aquatics Coordinator

Customer Service Coordinator

11

$21.01

$23.13

$25.25

$27.40

$29.50

$31.62

$33.77

Building Inspector |

$43,707.34

$48,112.97

$52,518.60

$56,989.66

$61,351.67

$65,779.10

$70,250.16

Clerk of Courts

Clerk of Council

Golf Course Superintendent

Senior Accountant

Maintenance Foreman

Parks Superintendent

Patrol Officer

School Resource Officer

Property Maint Inspector/Code Comp Offr

Building Clerk

12

$22.28

$24.54

$26.79

$29.06

$31.30

$33.55

$35.81

Sports and Fitness Manager

$46,346.35

$51,035.51

$55,724.67

$60,435.64

$65,102.99

$69,792.15

$74,481.31

Aquatics Manager

Detective

Public Relations Coord/Executive Asst

13

$23.56

$25.95

$28.33

$30.73

$33.09

$35.47

$37.89

Building Inspector II

$49,007.18

$53,979.87

$58,930.75

$63,925.25

$68,832.51

$73,783.39

$78,821.51

14

$24.86

$27.37

$29.87

$32.40

$34.91

$37.40

$39.94

Director of Parks/Facilities Management

$51,711.62

$56,924.23

$62,136.83

$67,393.05

$72,605.65

$77,796.44

$83,074.47

Director of Transpiration




15 $26.14 $28.77 $31.43 $34.07 $36.71 $39.35 $42.01 Community Affairs Director
$54,372.45 $59,846.77 $65,364.71 $70,860.85 $76,356.98 $81,853.11 $87,371.05 Sergeant

16 $27.42 $30.18 $32.97 $35.73 $38.51 $41.29 $44.05
$57,033.28 $62,769.32 $68,570.79 $74,328.64 $80,108.31 $85,887.97 $91,624.01

17 $28.70 $31.60 $34.50 $37.40 $40.32 $43.21 $46.13 Director of Golf
$59,694.10 $65,735.48 $71,755.06 $77,796.44 $83,859.63 $89,879.21 $95,942.40 Public Works Superintendent

Lieutenant

18 $29.98 $33.01 $36.05 $39.07 $42.10 $45.15 $48.17
$62,354.93 $68,658.03 $74,982.95 $81,264.24 $87,567.34 $93,914.07 $100,195.36

19 $31.26 $34.41 $37.59 $40.75 $43.90 $47.06 $50.24 Director of Recreation
$65,015.75 $71,580.58 $78,189.02 $84,753.85 $91,318.67 $97,883.50 $104,491.94 Economic Development Director

Chief Building Official
Personnel Director
Captain

20 $32.54 $35.82 $39.11 $42.41 $45.71 $48.99 $52.28
$67,676.58 $74,503.12 $81,351.48 $88,221.64 $95,070.00 $101,896.54 $108,744.90

21 $33.87 $37.31 $40.73 544,15 $47.57 $51.00 $54.44 Assistant Administrator
$70,446.46 $77,600.15 $84,710.23 $91,842.11 $98,952.19 $106,084.07 $113,237.77 Finance Director

Police chief

22 $35.26 $38.83 $42.38 $45.96 $49.52 $53.10 $56.66
$73,347.19 $80,762.61 $88,156.21 $95,593.44 $103,008.86 $110,446.08 $117,861.50

23 $36.70 $40.40 $44.13 $47.85 $51.55 $55.26 $58.99 Engineer
$76,335.17 $84,034.11 $91,798.49 $99,519.25 $107,218.20 $114,938.95 $122,703.33

24 $38.21 $42.07 $45.93 $49.81 $53.67 $57.52 $61.40
$79,475.81 $87,501.91 $95,528.01 $103,597.73 $111,623.83 $119,649.92 $127,719.64

25 $39.21 $43.17 $47.13 $51.11 $55.07 $59.03 $63.00 Director of Law
$81,547.77 $89,791.97 $98,036.17 $106,302.17 $114,546.37 $122,790.57 $131,034.77 Administrator




