## City of Groveport Current Pay Scale Effective:

Grade	Minimum	Step 2	Step 3	Midpoint	Step 5	Step 6	Maximum	Part time/Seasonal positions
1	\$9.23	\$9.73	\$10.44	\$11.13	\$11.83	\$12.76	\$13.20	Golf Attendant I
								Lifeguard
								Recreation Leader I
								Seasonal Grounds Maint Worker I
								Seasonal Golf Maint Worker I
								PT Receptionist
								College Intern
2	\$9.50	\$10.46	\$11.43	\$12.37	\$13.34	\$14.30	\$15.26	Golf Attendant II
								Recreation Leader II
								Group Swim Instructor
								Seasonal Grounds Maint. Worker I
								Seasonal Golf Maint Worker II
3	\$10.78	\$11.87	\$12.96	\$14.05	\$15.14	\$16.23	\$17.32	Activities Assistant
3	\$10.76	\$11.07	\$12.90	\$14.05	\$15.14	\$10.23	\$17.52	
								Head Lifeguard
								Swim Lesson Coordinator
								Transportation Driver I
								Facility Supervisor
								Program Supervisor
								Receptionist/Clerk (PT)
4	\$12.05	\$13.27	\$14.49	\$15.72	\$16.93	\$18.15	\$19.40	Asst Aquatics Manager
								Full Time Positions
5	\$13.33	\$14.68	\$16.03	\$17.39	\$18.73	\$20.08	\$21.42	Senior Transportation Driver II
	\$27,720.57	\$30,534.07	\$33,347.56	\$36,161.06	\$38,952.75	\$41,766.24	\$44,557.93	Clerk
								Receptionist
								PT Police Receptionist
								Activities Assistant II
6	\$14.62	\$16.11	\$17.57	\$19.06	\$20.53	\$22.02	\$23.49	Assistant Golf Professional
	\$30,403.21	\$33,500.23	\$36,553.64	\$39,650.67	\$42,704.07	\$45,801.10	\$48,854.51	Front Desk Coordinator
7	\$15.89	\$17.50	\$19.10	\$20.71	\$22.32	\$23.92	\$25.53	Administrative Assistant
	\$33,042.22	\$36,400.97	\$39,737.91	\$43,074.84	\$46,433.59	\$49,748.72	\$53,107.47	Grounds Maintenance Worker I
	333,042.22	330,H00.37	239,737.31	743,U/4.04	ÇC.CC+,07-Ç	740.12	753,101,47	Grounds Maintenance Work (Golf
								Maintenance Worker I
								Manifellatice Andree,

8	\$17.16	\$18.91	\$20.64	\$22.38	\$24.11	\$25.85	\$27.61	Asst Golf Course Superintendent
	\$35,703.05	\$39,323.52	\$42,922.17	\$46,542.64	\$50,141.30	\$53,761.77	\$57,425.86	Maintenance Worker
								Sr Grounds Maint Work Lead
								Equipment Technician
								Program Coordinator
								Silver Sneakers Instructor (PT)
								Fitness Instructor (PT)
								Private/Semi-Priv Swim Instructor
								Bldg Maint. Technician
9	\$18.45	\$20.33	\$22.19	\$24.06	\$25.92	\$27.79	\$29.67	Accounting/Water Billing Clerk
	\$38,385.68	\$42,289.68	\$46,150.06	\$50,054.06	\$53,914.44	\$57,796.63	\$61,722.44	Sr Grounds Maintenance Worker II
	\$50,000,00	+,	<b>\$ 10,000.00</b>	400,00 1100	<b>\$20,22</b>	φο. γ. σοιου	<b>402), 22</b>	Maintenance Worker II
								Utility Maintenance Worker I
10	Ć10.72	624.74	ć22.72	625.72	627.71	ć20.71	£24.72	
10	\$19.73	\$21.74 \$45,212.23	\$23.73	\$25.73 \$53,521.86	\$27.71 \$57,643.96	\$29.71 \$61,787.87	\$31.72 \$65,975.40	Recreation Coordinator
	\$41,046.51	\$45,212.23	\$49,356.14	\$53,521.86	\$57,643.96	\$61,787.87	\$65,975.40	Senior Citizen Coordinator
								Transportation Coordinator
								Utility Maint Worker II
								Aquatics Coordinator
								Customer Service Coordinator
11	\$21.01	\$23.13	\$25.25	\$27.40	\$29.50	\$31.62	\$33.77	Building Inspector I
	\$43,707.34	\$48,112.97	\$52,518.60	\$56,989.66	\$61,351.67	\$65,779.10	\$70,250.16	Clerk of Courts
			7		1			Clerk of Council
								Golf Course Superintendent
								Senior Accountant
								Maintenance Foreman
								Parks Superintendent
								Patrol Officer
								School Resource Officer
								Property Maint Inspector/Code Comp C
								Building Clerk
12	\$22.28	\$24.54	\$26.79	\$29.06	\$31.30	\$33.55	\$35.81	Sports and Fitness Manager
	\$46,346.35	\$51,035.51	\$55,724.67	\$60,435.64	\$65,102.99	\$69,792.15	\$74,481.31	Aquatics Manager
	<b>4</b> 15/5 15/15	7,	13-7-	1,				Detective
								Public Relations Coord/Executive Ass
13	\$23.56	\$25.95	\$28.33	\$30.73	\$33.09	\$35,47	\$37.89	Building Inspector II
13	\$49,007.18	\$53,979.87	\$58,930.75	\$63,925.25	\$68,832.51	\$73,783.39	\$78,821.51	Dananig inspector ii
14	\$24.86	\$27.37	\$29.87	\$32.40	\$34.91	\$37.40	\$39.94	Director of Parks/Facilities Manageme
14	\$51,711.62	\$56,924.23	\$62,136.83	\$67,393.05	\$72,605.65	\$77,796.44	\$83,074.47	Director of Transpiration

Community Affairs Director	\$42.01	\$39.35	\$36.71	\$34.07	\$31.43	\$28.77	\$26.14	15
Sergeant	\$87,371.05	\$81,853.11	\$76,356.98	\$70,860.85	\$65,364.71	\$59,846.77	\$54,372.45	
	444.05	444.20	620.54	625.72	622.07	£20.10	627.42	16
	\$44.05	\$41.29	\$38.51	\$35.73	\$32.97	\$30.18	\$27.42	16
	\$91,624.01	\$85,887.97	\$80,108.31	\$74,328.64	\$68,570.79	\$62,769.32	\$57,033.28	
Director of Golf	\$46.13	\$43.21	\$40.32	\$37.40	\$34.50	\$31.60	\$28.70	17
Public Works Superintendent	\$95,942.40	\$89,879.21	\$83,859.63	\$77,796.44	\$71,755.06	\$65,735.48	\$59,694.10	
Lieutenant								
	\$48.17	\$45.15	\$42.10	\$39.07	\$36.05	\$33.01	\$29.98	18
	\$100,195.36	\$93,914.07	\$87,567.34	\$81,264.24	\$74,982.95	\$68,658.03	\$62,354.93	10
	\$100,193.36	333,314.07	\$67,507.54	381,204.24	374,362.33	\$08,038.03	302,334.33	
Director of Recreation	\$50.24	\$47.06	\$43.90	\$40.75	\$37.59	\$34.41	\$31.26	19
Economic Development Directo	\$104,491.94	\$97,883.50	\$91,318.67	\$84,753.85	\$78,189.02	\$71,580.58	\$65,015.75	
Chief Building Official								
Personnel Director								
Captain								
	\$52.28	\$48.99	\$45.71	\$42.41	\$39.11	\$35.82	\$32.54	20
	\$108,744.90	\$101,896.54	\$95,070.00	\$88,221.64	\$81,351.48	\$74,503.12	\$67,676.58	
	65444	654.00	642.57	£44.45	640.72	£27.24	t22.07	24
Assistant Administrator	\$54.44	\$51.00	\$47.57	\$44.15	\$40.73	\$37.31	\$33.87	21
Finance Director	\$113,237.77	\$106,084.07	\$98,952.19	\$91,842.11	\$84,710.23	\$77,600.15	\$70,446.46	
Police chief			-					
	\$56.66	\$53.10	\$49.52	\$45.96	\$42.38	\$38.83	\$35.26	22
	\$117,861.50	\$110,446.08	\$103,008.86	\$95,593.44	\$88,156.21	\$80,762.61	\$73,347.19	
Engineer	\$58.99	\$55.26	\$51.55	\$47.85	\$44.13	\$40.40	\$36.70	23
Engineer	\$122,703.33	\$114,938.95	\$107,218.20	\$99,519.25	\$91,798.49	\$84,034.11	\$76,335.17	25
	,	, ,,					1,323.2.	
	\$61.40	\$57.52	\$53.67	\$49.81	\$45.93	\$42.07	\$38.21	24
	\$127,719.64	\$119,649.92	\$111,623.83	\$103,597.73	\$95,528.01	\$87,501.91	\$79,475.81	
Director of Law	\$63.00	\$59.03	\$55.07	\$51.11	\$47.13	\$43.17	\$39.21	25
Administrator	\$131,034.77	\$122,790.57	\$114,546.37	\$106,302.17	\$98,036.17	\$89,791.97	\$81,547.77	